# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4093343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A. NELSON	10/11/2016
HIROSHI KITADA	10/11/2016
LANA WONG	10/11/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6 NAKAMAGOME, 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	OHTA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15290856

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084141080

Email: vneill@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD A. BECKER

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BLVD

Address Line 2: FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

	_
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49986-0889
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD A. BECKER
SIGNATURE:	/EdwardABecker#37777/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/12/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0008

504046681

 $source = RSID1-932\_FN201607520\_49986-0889ComboDAPas filed \# page 1.tif\\ source = RSID1-932\_FN201607520\_49986-0889ComboDAPas filed \# page 2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0009

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76), ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT (INVENTOR(S))

Invention	CREATING AGENDAS FOR ELECTRONIC MEETINGS USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
is directed to:	The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number iled on
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o application.	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
Japan, and having an a desirous of acquiring the	COMPANY, LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of address of 3-6 Nakamagome, 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is see entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all ited States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I and assigns, the entire r application, including a reexaminations or exter	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors ight, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified my continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, asions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign issued for said invention;
writing or do any act v request, without further additional assignments necessary or desirable assistance in making app substitute, renewal, reise foreign countries on said such applications or pa applications or patents,	ERATION, I hereby agree with said ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary plication for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, sued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all dinvention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of atents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood than and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns sof ASSIGNEE;

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 49986-0889 (RSID 1-932\_FN201607520)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0010

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby; I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with Customer Number 29989, practitioners of HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP, as attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the above-identified application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please recognize the correspondence address for the above-identified application to be the address associated with the above-mentioned Customer Number. I am the Applicant: Inventor or Joint Inventor. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. This combined declaration, assignment and power of attorney may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same combined declaration, assignment and power of attorney. LEGAL NAME of Inventor and SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent Inventor: Steven A. Nelson Date: /o/u//6 Signature: St LEGAL NAME of Inventor and SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent Signature: LEGAL NAME of Inventor and SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent Inventor: Lana Wong Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 49986-0889 (RSID 1-932\_FN201607520)

PATENT.

REEL: 039996 FRAME: 0011